management’s labour capitalisation schedule

•

Group’s
and our auditor’s report thereon.

infomedia.com.au   81

•

•

Auditor’s Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Report

material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor’s report that includes our opinion.

•

•

Group’s

•

• Conclude on the appropriateness of the directors’ use of the going concern basis of a

Group’s
sts, we are required to draw attention in our auditor’s report to

auditor’s

•

•

for the direction, supervision and performance of the Group’s audit. We remain solely responsible for

82   infomedia.com.au

these matters in our auditor’s report unless law or regulation p

the Directors’ Report for the year

infomedia.com.au   83

2024
Annual Report

84   infomedia.com.au

2024
Annual Report

Additional Shareholder Information

Shareholder information as of 16 August 2024

The following information is presented in compliance with ASX Listing Rules 4.10 (as relevant).  The information is current as of 16
August 2024.

1. Number of shareholders, distribution of quoted equity securities and unmarketable parcels

2. Top 20 Registered Shareholders

Range Securities % No. of holders %

100,001 and Over 331,678,335 88.26 84 1.45

10,001 to 100,000 31,070,633 8.27 1,078 18.65

5,001 to 10,000 6,486,698 1.73 823 14.24

1,001 to 5,000 5,687,031 1.51 2,224 38.47

1 to 1,000 864,303 0.23 1,572 27.19

Total 375,787,000 100.00 5,781 100.00

Unmarketable Parcels 21,735 0.01 315 5.45

Rank Name   16 Aug 2024 %IC

1 HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED 98,840,419 26.30

2 J P MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA PTY LtIMITED 90,069,683 23.97

3 CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED 69,577,313 18.52

4 BNP PARIBAS NOMS PTY LTD 9,819,507 2.61

5 BNP PARIBAS NOMINEES PTY LTD 9,175,503 2.44

6 MIRRABOOKA INVESTMENTS LIMITED 6,468,818 1.72

7 NATIONAL NOMINEES LIMITED 5,613,279 1.49

8 ANACACIA PTY LTD 4,922,969 1.31

9 CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED 4,008,828 1.07

10 HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED 3,908,103 1.04

11 MR RICHARD LEON 2,756,302 0.73

12 BNP PARIBAS NOMINEES PTY LTD 2,508,808 0.67

13 UBS NOMINEES PTY LTD 2,407,645 0.64

14 CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED 2,224,219 0.59

15 MR PETER ALEXANDER BROWN 1,350,000 0.36

16 PACIFIC CUSTODIANS PTY LIMITED 1,161,638 0.31

17 NEWECONOMY COM AU NOMINEES PTY LIMITED 1,150,727 0.31

18 CERTANE CT PTY LTD 825,000 0.22

19 POWERWRAP LIMITED 715,008 0.19

20 PACIFIC CUSTODIANS PTY LIMITED 625,694 0.17

Total 318,129,463 84.66

Balance of register 57,657,537 15.34

   Grand total 375,787,000 100.00

infomedia.com.au   85

2024
Annual Report

Additional Shareholder Information

3. Substantial shareholders

The share balances in this table are extracted from substantial shareholder notices received by the Company.

4. Unquoted Equity Securities – Employee Incentive Plans

Rank Shareholder Number of
shares

Voting
Power Date of last notice

1 VIBURNUM FUNDS PTY LTD ACN 126 348 990 29,457,818 7.84% 8 April 2024

2 PERPETUAL LIMITED and its related bodies corporate 25,429,646 6.76% 18 April 2023

3

YARRA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LIMITED ACN 003 376 252; YARRA
FUNDS MANAGEMENT LIMITED ACN 005 885 567; YARRA CAPITAL